In order to be able to start your rotation smoothly and not experience delays in getting access to our electronic medical record, you will need to complete the forms and training outlined in the Checklist in the Before you Arrive section. Please print, follow the instructions and fax or scan and email the completed forms to:
Mrs.  Evangeline Kokkinos
Email: Evangeline.Kokkinos@va.gov
AND
Ms. Jammie Gonzalez
[bookmark: _GoBack]Email:  Jammie.Gonzalez@va.gov
Phone: 202-745-8121
These need to be submitted as early as possible and no later than four weeks prior to your start date.  Third and fourth year students should also review the documents under their corresponding sections prior to your first day. The orientation packets contain details about your month, as well as the agenda for your first day here.
Third year students should note that if you are starting with the VA for Month 1, you should report to the Medical Service Office (4A-155) directly after your orientation at GW. For students starting Month 2, you should report to the Medical Service Office at 9:00 am on the first day. To get to the Medical Service Office, take the main set of elevators off the atrium to the 4th floor, make a right and the office will be on your right, just after the restrooms and across from the auditorium.
Free parking for all students is available at the Soldier’s Home (see map attached). There is a free shuttle from 6am-8pm to and from the Soldier’s Home and VA Hospital.  
Please bring 2 forms of photo identification with you (ex: driver’s license, passport) to get your VA ID badge.  For more information on acceptable forms of identification, please visit the following website:
http://vaww.va.gov/PIVPROJECT/ID%20Matrix%20(update).pdf
We look forward to meeting you on your first day and hope you have a great experience here. Please feel free to contact any of us for more information.
Sincerely,
Jessica Logan, MD
Medicine Clerkship Director   
Jessica.Logan@va.gov
Jalpan Ringwala, MD
Medicine Clerkship Assistant Director
Jalpan.Ringwala2@va.gov
Dragica Mrkoci, MD
Sub-Internship Director
Dragica.Mrkoci@va.gov
Matthew Haney, MD
Sub-Internship Associate Director
Matthew.Haney3@va.gov

